PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tech3 e.K.	03/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MegaMotiveGmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Hermann-Oberth-Str. 7
City:	Putzbrunn
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85640

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
F	Patent Number:	6894487

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VBW 5640 (PIF/AXJ)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anita Juric

Total Attachments: 2 source=01185135#page1.tif source=01185135#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024103 FRAME: 0604

OF \$40.00 6894487

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Tech3 e.K. of Putzbrunn, Germany, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain letters patent of the United States and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, MegaMotiveGmbH & Co. KG of Hermann-Oberth-Straße 7, 85640 Putzbrunn, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said letters patent and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the invention disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent listed below.

1

4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the end of the full term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

THE UNITED STATES PATENT IS AS FOLLOWS:

Patent No. Inventor(s) 6,894,487 Thomas Kunz-Vizenetz ANGLE OF ROTATION

6. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

TECH3 e.K.

Title: OWVY

Date: 103.2010

Witness Signature

RECORDED: 03/19/2010

__ Date <u>//.03.2000</u> 2010

Witness Name Lisa

2